

January 16, 2020

To

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange	Metropolitan Stock Exchange
Department of Corporate Services	of India Limited	of India Limited
Listing Department	Listing Department	4 th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,
P J Towers,	Exchange Plaza,	Plot No. C 62,
Dalal Street,	Plot no. C/1, G Block,	G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Mumbai - 400001	Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Scrip Code: 535648	Bandra (East),	Bandra (East),
	Mumbai - 400051	Mumbai – 400098
	Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL	Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In continuation to our earlier letter dated January 15, 2020 submitted with your exchange, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement giving notice for scheduling a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website which may be viewed at https://www.justdial.com/cms/investorrelations/statutory-ads.

Please take note that due to some technical problem from the end of Navshakti, the aforesaid public advertisement could not be published by them on Wednesday, January 15, 2020 (Copy of letter issued by Navshakti is enclosed herewith).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Just Dial Limited

Manan Udani Company Secretary

Encl: As above



Just Dial Limited

CIN NO: L74140MH1993PLC150054

Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M 501/B, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064 Tel.: 022-28884060 / 39808795 Fax: 022-28893789

कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय/मुख्य कार्यालय: जीआयसीएचएफएल, नॅशनल इन्श्युरन्स बिल्डिंग, ६ वा मजला, जे. टी. रोड, ॲस्टोरिया हॉटेलच्या पुढे, चर्चगेट, मुंबई-४०००२०, द्र. क्र. ०२२ ४३०४१९०० , ई-मेल : corporate@gichf.com संकेतस्थळ : www.gichfindia.com विरार शाखाः संदीप हाऊस, ३रा मजला, विजय वल्लभ हॉस्पिटल जवळ, तिरूपती नगर, फेज-।, विरार (प.) - ४०१३०३ संपर्कः ०२५०-२५०५२२/२५०७००३/४/५/२५०६५६५ ईमेलः virar@gichfindia.com

प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा सूचना सरफैसी ॲक्ट. २००२ अन्वये नियम ८ च्या उप-नियम (१) अन्वये

ज्याअर्थी निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार यांनी **जीआयसीएचएफएलचे** प्राधिकृत अधिकारी म्हणून त्यांच्या मागणी सूचनेन्वये, सरफैसी ॲक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३ (२) अन्वये खालील नावाच्या तुम्ही/कर्जदार यांना संबंधित तारखांच्या प्राप्तीच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत थकीत रकमेची देय करण्यास बोलाविले. निर्धारित वेळेत सदर थिकताचे देय करण्यात तुम्ही असमर्थ ठरले, त्याने **जीआयसीएचएफएल** ने सरफैसी ॲक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३ च्या उप-कलम (४) तरत्दी अंतर्गत येणाऱ्या नियमान्वये अधिकारांचा वापर करुन खालील नमुद तारण मत्तांचा प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा घेतला आहे.

अ. क्र.	कर्जदार आणि सह कर्जदाराचे नाव/कर्ज फाईल क्र./ शाखेचे नाव	गहाण मिळकतीचा पत्ता	३१.०१.२०२० रोजीस थकबाकी रक्कम (कायदेशीर प्रभार वगळून)	जारीचा दिनांक	कब्जा सूचना जारीची तारीख
٧.	मदनकुमार जे शर्मा/ एमएच०३४०६१०००६८५८/ विरार	स्वस्तिक छाया अपार्टमेंट, फ्लॅट क्र. ३०४, ३ रा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. १२८, सर्व्हे क्र. ८२६, सुंदर नगर, माहिम रोड, सुंदरम स्कूल जवळ, माहिम, पालघर (पश्चिम)-४०१४०४		२५.०१.२०१७	१०.०१.२०२०
۲.	योगेंद्र प्रसाद शर्मा/ एमएच०३४०६१०००६४६०/ विरार	स्वस्तिक छाया अपार्टमेंट, फ्लॅट क्र. २०४, २ रा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. १२८, सुंदरम स्कूल जवळ, माहिम, पालघर (पश्चिम), जिल्हा- पालघर -४०१४०४	रू. २४,८२,७६२/-	२५.०९.२०१७	१०.०१.२०२०

करेल आणि/किंवा मिळकत निकाली काढेल.

कर्जदार आणि **सर्वसामान्य जनतेला** याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, वरील उल्लेखित मिळकती/तारण मत्ता किंवा त्याच्या कोणत्याही भागासह कोणताही व्यवहार करु नये आणि मिळकत/तारण मत्ताशी करण्यात येणारा कोणताही व्यवहार **जीआयसीएचएफएल**च्या पूर्ण देयापर्यंत त्यावरील पढील व्याजासह देय असणाऱ्या मिळकती/तारण मत्ताच्या सापेक्ष वरील नमद रकमेकरिता भाराअधीन राहील.

जीआयसी हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लि.साठी दिनांक: १६.०१.२०२० **ठिकाण:** विरार प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

४) श्री. रविंद्र पांडुरंग किणी उर्फ केणी

सोसायटी, सायन भंडारवाडा,

वरळी, कोळीवाडा, मुंबई-२२.

४) तहसीलदार बोरिवली

५) तलाठी सझा कुरार

मुंबई - ४०००२२.

१२९/१२ए, तिसरा मजला, सायन कामदार

५) श्री. चंद्रकांत पांड्रंग किणी उर्फ केणी

हाऊस नं. ५२२/०२, हनुमान मंदिरा जवळ,

...अपिलार्थी

...उत्तरार्थी

Justdial JUST DIAL LIMITED CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054

Registered Office: Palm Court, Building-M, 501/B, 5" Floor, New Link Road. Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064. Tel: +91 22 2888 4060 Fax: +91 22 2889 3789. E-mail: investors@justdial.com Website: www.justdial.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, January 20, 2020 at 3.00 P.M. at Registered Office of the Company to inter-alia, consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company along with the Limited Review Report for the 3" quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 of the Company. This information is also available on the Company's website (www.justdial.com) and also available on the website(s) of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.msei.in).

For Just Dial Limited

By Order of the Board

	Sd/-
lace : Mumbai	Manan Udan
ate : January 14, 2020	Company Secretary

उपविभागीय अधिकारी, मुंबई पश्चिम उपनगर यांचे न्यायालय प्रशासकीय इमारत, ९ वा मजला, शासकीय वसाहत, वांद्रे (पू), मुंबई - ४०००५१ क्र. डीएलएन/आरटीएस/एसआर/ओ-५५/२०१९ जाहीर नोटीस

१) श्री. हेमंत पांड्रंग किणी उर्फ केणी राधा निवास, बंगलो नं. १३०, सेक्टर - ४, चारकोप कांदिवली (प), मुंबई - ६७ २) श्रीमती करिश्मा आशिष काटकर करिश्मा अरविंद किणी उर्फ केणी ३७. डी. जी. आशिष भवन, क्रांती लेन वरळी कोळीवाडा, मुंबई - ४०००३०.

३) श्री. जयवंत पांडरंग किणी उर्फ केणी ०१, श्री. राज सोसायटी, ठाक्रवाडी, दिन दयाल क्रॉस रोड, डोंबिवली (प). १) श्री. दीपक यशवंत किणी उर्फ केणी

२) श्रीमती दमयंती रघुनाथ वैती ३) दया प्रभाकर वैती हाऊस नं. १०५. भंडारवाडा गाव होली चौक, मालाड (प),

मुंबई - ४०००६४. दिन दयाल क्रॉस रोड, डोंबिवली (प).

जाहीर नोटीस

कळविण्यात येते की. गाव मौजे चौक.

भाईंदर प., तालुका जिल्हा ठाणे,

येथील जुना सर्व्हे नंबर 127. नवीन

सर्व्हे नंबर 14. हिस्सा नंबर 19 ब. क्षेत्र

450 चौ.मी. ही जमीन मिळकत मिळकतीचे मालक श्री. मतेस बस्त्याव दालमेद, ह्यांच्याकडून आमचे अशिलांनी खरेदी करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी सदर मिळकतीवर

कोणाही व्यक्तींचा, कोणत्याही

प्रकारचा हक्क, अधिकार, हितसंबंध,

गहाण, विक्री, वहिवाट, बोजा असा

दावा असल्यास त्यांनी ही नोटीस

प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून १४ दिवसांच्या

आत ३, सुपार्श्व दर्शन, फाटक रोड,

वेंकटेश पार्क, भाईंदर प., तालुका

जिल्हा ठाणे-४०११०१ या पत्त्यावर

लेखी पुराव्यांसह कळवावे, अन्यथा

तसा कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा

हक्क, अधिकार, हितसंबंध, दावा नाही

आणि असल्यास तो सोडून दिला

आहे, असे समजून खरेदीचा व्यवहार

वकील केनेट आर. गऱ्या

पूर्ण केला जाईल.

या नोटिसीदारे सर्व जनतेस

महाराष्ट्र जमीन महसूल अधिनियम १९६६ चे कलम २४७ अन्वये मौजे मालाड, ता. बोरिवली येथील स. नं. ४८३ हि. क्र. ४ या मिळकतीबाबत फेरफार क्र. १९७८, दि. २७/०४/२००७ संदर्भात दाखल अपील.

प्रस्तत नोटिसीद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की. वर नमुद मिळकतीसंबंधी या न्यायालयात अपील अर्ज दाखल करण्यात आला आहे. सदर अपिलाची सुनावणी दि. २८/०१/२०२० रोजी सकाळी ११.०० वाजता

तरी वरील दिवशी व वेळी आपण स्वतः किंवा प्राधिकृत विकलामार्फत आवश्यक त्या कागदपत्रांसह उपस्थित रहावे. वरील तारखेस आपण हजर न राहिल्यास किंवा आपणामार्फत काहीही लेखी अथवा तोंडी जबाब/युक्तीवाद सादर न केल्यास आपणास काहीही सांगावयाचे नाही, असे गृहित धरून कागदपत्रांच्या गुणवत्तेवर अपील प्रकरणात आदेश पारित करण्यात येतील, याची नोंद घ्यावी.

(उमेश बिरारी) ठिकाण : वांद्रे (पू) उपविभागीय अधिकारी दिनांक : १३/०१/२०२० मुंबई पश्चिम उपनगर BYP

I HDFC MUTUAL FUND

BHAROSA APNO KA HDFC Asset Management Company Limited A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 /1800-419-7676 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: cliser@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM to the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of Scheme(s) of HDFC Mutual Fund

Change in Fund Manager(s)

NOTICE is hereby given of the following changes in the Fund Managers of certain Schemes of HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund") with effect from January 24, 2020 ("Effective Date"):

Sr. No.	Scheme Name	Existing Fund Manager(s)	Fund Manager w.e.f. Effective Date
1	HDFC Infrastructure Fund		
2	HDFC HOF - I - 1140D November 2017 (1), a Plan under HDFC Housing Opportunities Fund - Series 1	Mr. Rakesh Vyas and Mr. Prashant Jain	Mr. Rakesh Vyas

All other terms & conditions of the above-mentioned Schemes of the Fund will remain unchanged. This addendum shall form an integral part of the SID / KIM as amended from time to time.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Chief Compliance Officer Date: January 15, 2020 MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME

RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

TATA MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE

Unitholders are hereby informed about the declaration of dividend under the monthly dividend option* of the allowing scheme. The record date for the same is 21. January 2020

Schemes - Plan / Option Name	Gross Dividend Amount per unit (Rs.) inclusive of D.D.T. & other statutory levies **	Face value per unit (Rs.)	NAV (Rs.) as on 14 Jan, '20
Tata Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan*	0.04	10.00	10.4010
Tata Arbitrage Fund - Direct Plan*	0.04	10.00	10.4851

(Monthly Dividend is not assured & is subject to the availability of distributable surplus). Pursuant to the payment of dividend, the NAV of the scheme would fall to the extent of the payout &

statutory levy (if applicable). **Subject to deduction of applicable Dividend Distribution Tax (D.D.T.) & other statutory levies. Dividend

distribution is subject to availability & adequacy of distributable surplus on the record date. All unitholders holding units under the above mentioned option of the scheme as at close of business hours, on the record date shall be eligible for dividend.

Considering the volatile nature of markets, the Trustees reserves the right to restrict the quantum of dividend upto the per unit distributable surplus available on the record date in case of fall in the market.

Applicable for units held in non-demat form: Dividend will be paid to those Unitholders whose names appear in the Register of Unitholders under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid plan as on record date. These payouts would be done to the last bank/address details updated in our records.

Applicable for units held in demat form: Dividend will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid plan as on record date. These payouts would be done to the last bank/address details updated in Depository Participant(s) records.

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Mutual Funds Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund

सही/-



Date: January 15, 2020

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Registered Office: One India Bulls Centre, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, S.B. Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. CIN: U65991MH1994PLC08081

Addendum No. OPT/01/2020

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of the Schemes of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund

Investors / Unit holders are advised to take note of the following changes made to the list of Official Points of Acceptance of Transactions ("OPAT") in all the Schemes of Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund.

I. Addition of new OPAT of Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited ("ABSLAMC")

State	New Address	Effective Date
Chhattisgarh	1st Floor, Corporate Avenue, Plot No. 93, Indira Commercial & Residential Complex, Transport Nagar, Korba - 495 677.	Friday, January 17, 2020

II. Change in the address of existing OPAT of ABSLAMC

		New Address	Effective Date
Gujarat		Office No. 101, 1st Floor, The Imperia, Near Limbda Chowk, Opposite Shastri Maidan, Rajkot - 360 001.	Monday, January 20, 2020

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum issued for the Schemes read with the addenda issued thereunder.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (Investment Manager for Aditya Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Place: Mumbai **Authorised Signatory** Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme

related documents carefully.

🚣 ॲक्सिस बँक लि.

ॲक्सिस बॅक लि., ३ रा मजला, गिगाप्लेक्स, एनपीसी-१. टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, मुगलसन रोड, ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८

कॉपॉरेट ऑफिस : ऑक्सिस हाऊस, सी-२, वाडिया इंटरनॅशनल सेंटर,पांड्ररंग ब्धकर मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००२५ **नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय** : त्रिशूल, ३रा मजला, समर्थेश्वर मंदिरासमोर, लॉ गार्डन, एलिस ब्रिज, अहमदाबाद - ३८० ००६

स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकरीता लिलावाद्वारे विक्री सूचना

सिक्युरिटायझेशन ॲण्ड रिकन्स्टक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल ॲसेटस ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट २००२ आणि त्यासह सिक्यरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट)रुल्स, २००२ मधील रुल ८(६) च्या अटीन्सार स्थावर मालमतेच्या विक्रीकरिता लिलावाद्वारे विक्रीची जाहीर सूचना

या ठिकाणी सर्वसाधारण जनतेस आणि कर्जदार, जामीनदार यांना विशेषकरून सूचना देण्यात येते की, पुढे नमूद केलेल्या स्थावर मालमत्ता, ज्या सुरक्षित धनको (सिक्युअर्ड क्रेडीटर) यांच्याकडे गहाण/बोज्याअंतर्गत आहेत आणि अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी या मालमत्तांचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला असून **स्रक्षित धनको** यांचे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी **१. श्री. रमेश मोहनलाल मेहता,** (न्यू हेवन इंजिनियरिंग कं. प्रा लि. चे कर्जदार/गहाणदार/संचालक), २) **सौ. उषा रमेश मेहता**, (न्यू हेवन इंजिनियरिंग कं. प्रा. लि. चे सह–कर्जदार/गहाणदार/ संचालक), **३) न्यू हेवन इंजिनियरिंग कं. प्रा. लि., ४) श्री. कार्तिक रमेश मेहता,** (न्यू हेवन इंजिनियरिंग कं. प्रा. लि. चे सह-कर्जदार/गहाणदार/संचालक) यांना **दि. २०/९९/२०९७ रोजी** बजावण्यात आलेल्या मागणी नोटीसीनुसार त्यांच्याकडून बँकेला **येणे** असलेली रक्कम रू. ६,६३,०१,४९९/-(रू. सहा कोटी त्रेसष्ट लाख एक हजार चारशे नव्याण्णव फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. २०/१९/२०१७ पासूनचे भविष्यातील व्याज आणि आकार वसूल करण्यासाठी खाली नमूद केलेल्या मालमत्तांची ''जसे आहे, जेथे आहे" आणि "जसे आहे, जे आहे" आणि "तेथे जे आहे" या तत्त्वावर दि. २७/०२/२०२० रोजी विक्री करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. राखीव किंमत रु. २६,५०,५६,०००/– (रु. सद्वीस कोटी पन्नास लाख छपन्न हजार फक्त) आणि बयाणा रक्कम रु. २,६५,०५,६००/– (रु. दोन कोटी **पासप्ट लाख पाच हजार सहाशे फक्त) आहे.** लिलावाच्या तपशीलासाठी कृपया खालील परिशिष्टाचा संदर्भ घ्यावा.

	लिलावाचे परिशिष्ट
मालमत्तेचा तपशील	२ रा आणि ५ वा मजला, ''सिमरन सेंटर'' बिल्डींग, प्लॉट सीटीएस नं. १९२, १९४/१, १९४/२ आणि १९४/३, स. नं. ४९, हिस्सा नं. ३(भाग), हिस्सा नं. ४(भाग) त्यावरील बिल्डींगसहीत, मोगरा गांव, ३० एच पारसी पंचायत रोड, अंधेरी (पू.), मुंबई – ४०००६९ येथे स्थित. २न्या मजल्याचे चटई क्षेत्रफळ ६००० चौ. फू., आणि ५ व्या मजल्याचे चटई क्षेत्रफळ ६२३८ चौ. फू.
माहित असलेला बोजा	अधिकृत अधिकारी यांच्या माहितीनुसार सदर मालमत्तेवर कोणताही बोजा नाही. इलेक्ट्रीसिटी, देखभाल कर, इ. देणे असल्यास ते भरावे लागतील.
बोली वाढविण्याची किंमत	रू. २५,०००/- (रु. पंचवीस हजार फक्त) च्या पटीत
मोहोरबंद प्रस्ताव/बयाणा रक्कमेसहीत निविदा सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख, वेळ आणि स्थळ	दि. २५/०२/२०२० दु. ०४.०० पर्यंत, सौ. शिल्पा वाघ यांच्या नावाने, ॲक्सिस बँक लि., गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे
बोली उघडण्याची तारीख व वेळ	दि. २७/०२/२०२०, स. ११.०० वा., ॲक्सिस बॅक लि., गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे
मालमत्तेची पाहणी	दि. १२/०२/२०२० व दि. १४/०२/२०२० रोजी बँकेचे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांच्याशी संपर्क साधून पूर्वनियोजित भेटीच्या वेळेनुसार.
निविदा/ प्रस्ताव तथा ऑक्शन फॉर्मची किंमत	₹5. २५0/- '
अयशस्वी प्रस्तावकांची बयाणा रक्कम परत करण्याची वेळ	लिलावाच्या तारखेपासून ७ दिवसांच्या आत
निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या उच्चतम प्रस्तावकाकडून २५% रक्कम जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख (बयाणा रक्कमेसहीत)	प्रस्ताव स्वीकृतीनंतर कार्यालयीन कामकाजाच्या दुसऱ्या दिवसापर्यंत
उद्यतम प्रस्तावकाची उर्वरित ७५% रक्कम जमा करण्याची अंतिम तारीख	प्रस्ताव/ विक्री निश्चित झालेल्या तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत
	कर्जाचा तपशील
सरफेसी ॲक्टच्या सेक्शन १३(२) अंतर्गत मागणी नोटीसीची तारीख	दि. २०/११/२०१७
सरफेसी ॲक्टच्या सेक्शन १३(२) अंतर्गत मागणी नोटीसीची रक्कम (रुपयांमध्ये)	दि. २०/११/२०१७ रोजीच्या १३(२) नोटीसीनुसार रू. ६,६३,०१,४९९/- + दि. २०/११/२०१७ पासूनचे भविष्यातील व्याज आणि आकार
प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख	दि. २१/०८/२०१९
ताबा नोटीस प्रसिध्द करण्यात आल्याची तारीख	दि. २४/०८/२०१९

वक्राच्या नियम व अटाच्या संपूर्ण तपशालाकारता कृपया सुरक्षित धनकाचा वबसाइट nttps://www.axisbank.com/auction-retai पहावी. मालमत्तेच्या पाहणीकरीता किंवा इतर कोणत्याही मदतीकरीता इच्छुक बोलीदाराने बँक अधिकारी सौ. शिल्पा वाघ/ श्री. दीपक नाईक/श्री. सतीश सोनार, (फोन नं. ०२२-७१३१३४२०/२७/२२/ ९८१९१६३२१९) यांच्याशी अथवा **ॲक्सिस बँक लि.** गिगाप्लेक्स, ३रा मजला, मुगलसन रोड, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, नवी मुंबई-४०० ७०८ येथे कार्यालयीन कामकाजाच्या वेळेत स. ९.३० ते द्. ४.०० दरम्यान संपर्क साधावा. प्रस्ताव हस्तांतरीत करता येणार नाही.

दिनांक : १६/०१/२०२० स्थळ : ऐरोली, नवी मुंबई

सही/-अधिकृत अधिकारी

NOTICE

Declaration of Dividend under Axis Arbitrage Fund:

Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, Trustee to Axis Mutual Fund ("the Fund") has approved the declaration of dividend under the following scheme, the particulars of which are as under:

Name of the Scheme/ Plan	Quantum of Dividend (₹ per unit)*			NAV as on January 14, 2020 (₹ per unit)	
Axis Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan - Dividend Option	0.10	January	10	10.5691	
Axis Arbitrage Fund - Direct Plan - Dividend Option	0.10	21, 2020	10	11.2180	

As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any.

*or the immediately following Business Day if that day is not a Business Day.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the above stated dividend options of the scheme/plan would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

The dividend would be paid to the beneficial owners / unit holders whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories under the said scheme/plan at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the Register of unit holders maintained with Registrar and Transfer Agent under the dividend option(s) of the scheme/plan as at the close of the business hours on the record date. Investors may kindly note that declaration of dividend is subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date/exdividend date. In case the distributable surplus is less than the quantum of dividend on the record date/ex-dividend date, the entire available distributable surplus in the scheme/plan will be declared as dividend.

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document ('SID') / Key Information Memorandum ('KIM') of the specified schemes and Statement of Additional Information ('SAI') of Axis Mutual Fund ('the Fund') Notice is hereby given for the following matters:

Change in Key Personnel:

Investors are requested to note that Ms. Anagha Prabhakar Darade has been designated as Junior Credit Analyst - Fixed Income and Key Personnel of Axis Asset Management Company Ltd. with effect from January 06, 2020. Accordingly, the section 'Information on Key Personnel of the Asset Management Company' in the SAI shall include the following details:

Employee	Designation / Function	Age	Qualifications	Total no. of years of Experience	Assignments held during last 10 years	Period From - To
Ms. Anagha Prabhakar Darade	Junior Credit Analyst - Fixed Income	34 years	B.Com, Chartered Accountant	10	Axis Asset Management Company Ltd. (Junior Credit Analyst - Fixed Income)	January 06, 2020 - till date
					Axis Asset Management Company Ltd. (Senior Manager - Fund Accounting)	September 11, 2013 - January 05, 2020
					Haribhakti & Co. (Audit & Assurance Services)	September 2010 - September 2013
					R. S. Sanghai & Associates (Audit & Assurance Services)	January 2010 - September 2010

2. Change in terms of Systematic Investment Plan (SIP) facility offered under various scheme(s) of Axis Mutual Fund: The Minimum SIP amount for availing SIP facility under 'Monthly Frequency' of Axis Midcap Fund, Axis Multicap Fund, Axis Small Cap Fund and Axis Focused 25 Fund is revised as under w.e.f. January 22, 2020:

Frequency under SIP Facility Revised Provisions (w.e.f. January 22, 2020) Existing Provisions Monthly ₹ 1,000 and in multiples of ₹ 1/-₹ 500 and in multiples of ₹ 1/- thereafter The relevant sections of SID and KIM of the specified scheme(s) shall stand modified in accordance with the above. All other

This addendum forms an integral part of the SID/ KIM of the specified scheme(s) and SAI of the Fund as amended from time

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

Place: Mumbai

Date : January 15, 2020

terms and conditions of the specified scheme(s) remain unchanged.

investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited (CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558) (Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Chandresh Kumar Nigam

No. : 52/2019-20 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer Statutory Details: Axis Mutual Fund has been established as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882, sponsored by Axis Bank Ltd. (liability restricted to ₹1 Lakh). Trustee: Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited Investment Manager: Axis Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) Risk Factors: Axis Bank Ltd. is not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the schemes. Mutual Fund



Axis House, First Floor, C2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, India. TEL: (022) 4325-5161, FAX: (022) 4325-5199, EMAIL: customerservice@axismf.com, WEBSITE: www.axismf.com, EASYCALL: 1800 221 322 ADDITIONAL CONTACT NUMBER: 8108622211



क्री प्रेस हाऊस, क्री प्रेस जर्नल मार्ग, २१५, निरमन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०००२१. दूरध्वनी क्रमांक : २२८७४५६६, २२८५३३३५ फॅक्स : २२८७४६८८ ईमेल : mail@fpg.co.in

Date: 15th Jan. 2020

To, Concept Communication Ltd.. Queens's Mansion, 1st Floor, Next to Cathedral School, Prescot Road, Fort Mumbai- 400 001.

Client: Justdial Limited

Dear Sir,

This refers to your R.O No. 7034 Dated- 14.01.2020

Due to some technical problem the above client's advertisement has been not published in Navshakti on 15.01.2020. However it will be publish in Navshakti on 16.01.2020.

We regret for the inconvenience.

Thanking you,

Your faithfully,

For Publicity Society of India Pvt. Ltd.

MANOJ JHA MEDIA MANAGER